
W.Day 

3 

4 

6 

7 
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SRM 

10 

AUGUST 2025 

DATE 

COLLEGE FOR ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
Approved by AICTE. New Delhi | Afiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR- 2025-2026 (ODD) � For I semester UG 

12-08-2025 

11-08-2025 Monday 

13-08-2025 

14-08-2025 

15-08-2025 
16-08-2025 

19-08-2025 

20-08-2025 
21-08-2025 

22-08-2025 

17-08-2025 Sunday 

23-08-2025 

18-08-2025 Monday 

28-08-2025 

DAY 

30-08-2025 

Tuesday 

31-08-2025 

Note: 

GE FOR ENGINE 

Wednesday 

Potapalayam 630 812 Sivagangai (Dt) 
A9070N 

Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

24-08-2025 Sunday 
25-08-2025 Monday 

Tuesday 

26-08-2025 Tuesday 

27-08-2025 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

SRM MADURAI 

Saturday 

29-08-2025 Friday 

Thursday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Induction Day 2025 
Induction Program Begins 

Induction Program Ends 
Independence Day-Flag Hoisting 
Holiday-Krishna Jeyanthi 

Regular Classes starts forI Semester 

Distribution of History card 

EVENTS 

Wednesday Holiday-Vinayagar Chathurthi 

Distribution of Learning Materials through LMS to students 

Class Committee Formation-Circulation 

Dept. Association Inauguration 
Event Calendar Submission by S&H HoD 

Commencement of Class Committee meeting-I 

Holiday 

Working Days : 10 

SRM MCIT 

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN1.30 PM 

P2ge1 

The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted wihin three 
days of the completion of the meeting 
IAT-VIAT-IIModel Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents sigZe 
within three days of the completion of the respective exam. 



SEPTEMBER 2025 

W.Day 

12 

13 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

3 

32 

33 

DATE 

01-09-2025 

02-09-2025 Tuesday 
03-09-2025 

04-09-2025 

11-09-2025 

05-09-2025 

06-09-2025 Saturday 

12-09-2025 

13-09-2025 

07-09-2025 Sunday 
08-09-2025 Monday 

09-09-2025 Tuesday 

10-09-2025 Wednesday 

15-09-2025 

17-09-2025 

DAY 

18-09-2025 

Monday 

19-09-2025 

20-09-2025 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

14-09-2025 Sunday 

Friday 

24-09-2025 
25-09-2025 

16-09-2025 Tuesday 

Thursday 
Friday 

Saturday 

Note: 

Monday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

21-09-2025 Sunday 

Friday 

22-09-2025 Monday 
23-09-2025 Tuesday 

Saturday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

26-09-2025 Friday 

27-09-2025 Saturday 

28-09-2025 Sunday 

29-09-2025 Monday 

30-09-2025 Tuesday 

Class Committee meeting-I Ends 
Unit-I Completion 

Class Test-I Begins 
Holiday-Miladi Nabi, Onam 
Holiday 

Verification of Profile/History card 

Class Test -I Ends 

Submission of Internal Assessment Test-I(|AT-I) schedule by Exam 
cell to the Principal 
Local Holiday-(Immanuel Sekaran Memorial day) 

Engineer's Day 

EVENTS 

Department Association / Club / Professional society activities 

Assignment -I Submission 

Working Days : 

Submission of IAT-I Question papers to the Exam Cell 

Unit -II Completion 

PTA Meeting Invitation to all parents by HoDs 

Compensation Working day (11.09.2025) 
Display of Continuous Assessment-I (CA-I) Marks by HoDs in 
Dept. Notice board 

Internal Assessment Test - I Begins (FN) 

Department Association / Club / Professional society activities 
Internal Assessment Test - I Ends 
Parent Teacher Meeting-All Departments (FN) 

Mentoring Phase-I report submission 

HoDs 

23 

Display of consolidated Attendance Percentage for all classes, 
Intimation of less than 75% attendance to parents 
Submission of History card verification status I to the Principal by 

Pooja Celebration -All Departments 
Admission Pooja 2026-Vijayadhasami 

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM 

Page2 

The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three 

days of the completion of the meeting. 
IAT-/IAT-IIModel Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature 

within three days of the completion of the respective exam. 



W.Day 

34 

35 

36 

37 
38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 
47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

OCTOBER 2025 

53 

GE FORENGHEER 
Pottapalayam 

630 612 

DATE 

Svagangal (DLN 

01-10-2025 Wednesday 
02-10-2025 
03-10-2025 

05-10-2025 

04-10-2025 | Saturday 

08-10-2025 

09-10-2025 

06-10-2025 Mönday 

07-10-2025 Tuesday 

DAY 

Thursday 

14-10-2025 

Friday 

15-10-2025 

10-10-2025 Friday 

16-10-2025 

Sunday 

11-10-2025 Saturday 

12-10-2025 Sunday 
13-10-2025 Monday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

22-10-2025 

23-10-2025 

24-10-2025 

Tuesday 

17-10-2025 Friday 

Wednesday 

18-10-2025 Saturday 

Thursday 

19-10-2025 Sunday 
20-10-2025 Monday 

21-10-2025 Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 

25-10-2025 Saturday 
26-10-2025 Sunday 

27-10-2025 Monday 

28-10-2025 Tuesday 

Holiday-Saraswathi Pooja 

30-10-2025 Thursday 

31-10-2025 Friday 

HolidayGandhi Jayanthi 

Holiday 
Submission of Result Analysis of IAT-I to the Principal by HoDs, 

Remedial Class-I Commences 
Submission of IAT-I Answer booklets to the Exam cell 

Web portal entry-I Mark submission along with Work Extraction to the 
Principal by HoDs 

SRM Group Hygiene day 

Department Association / Club/ Professional society activities 
Remedial Class-I Ends 

Unit - III Completion 
(Honourable Chairman-SRM MCET Birthday) 

Holiday 

EVENTS 

Holiday-Diwali 

Holiday-Diwali 

Working Days: 20 

Class Test-II Begins 

Department Association / Club/ Professional society activities 

Commencement of Class Committee mneeting-II 
Submission of Internal Assessment Test-II(LAT-I) schedule by Exam 

cell to the Principal 
Class Test-II Ends 

29-10-2025 Wednesday of less than 75% attendance to parents 
Display of consolidated Attendance Percentage for all classes, Intimation 

Assignment II Submission 

Submission of History card verification status -II to the Principal by HoDs 

Local Holiday-Thevar Jayanthi 

Submission of IAT-II Question papers to the Exam Cell 

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM 

The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three 

days of the completion of the meeting. 
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IAT-VIAT-IIModel Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature 

within three days of the completion of the respective exam. 



W.day 

56 

57 

54 

55 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

76 

77 

NOVEMBER 2025 
DATE 

01.11.2025 Saturday 
DAY 

02.11.2025 Sunday 
03.11.2025 Monday 

04.11.2025 Tuesday 

05.11.2025 Wednesday 

06.11.2025 Thursday 
07.11.2025 Friday 

Note: 

08.11.2025 Saturday 
09.11.2025 Sunday 

10.11.2025 Monday 
11.11.2025 Tuesday 

14.11.2025 

13.11.2025 Thursday 

Friday 

15.11.202s Saturday 

16.11.2025 Sunday 
17.11.2025 Monday 

18.11.2025 Tuesday 

23.112025 Sunday 
24.11.2025 Monday 

74 25.11.2025 Tuesday 

12.11.2025 Wednesday Internal Assessment Test - II Ends 

19.11.2025 Wednesday 
20.11.2025 Thursday 

21.11.2025 Friday 

22.11.2025 Saturday 

75 26.11.2025 Wednesday 
27.11.2025 Thursday 
28.11.2025 Friday 
29.112025 Saturday 
30.11.2025 Sunday 

Working Day-Compensation (21.10.2025) 

Unit-IV Completion 
Class Committee meeting-I Ends 

Display of Continuous Assessment-I(CA-II) Marks by HoDs in Dept. Notice board 

EVENTS 

Internal Assessment Test II Begins (AN) (Weightage 75%) 

Department Association / Club/ Professional society activities 

Submission of Model Exam schedule by Exam cell to the Principal 

Compensation Working Day (30.10.2025) 
Submission of Status of Observation and Record (Bonafide) to the 

Principal by HoDs 

Remedial Class-II Commences 

Working Days : 24 

Submission of Result Analysis of IAT-II to the Principal by HoDs 
Submission of IAT-II Answer booklets to the Exam cell 

Web portal entry-II Mark submission along with Work Extraction to the 
Principal by HoDs 
Submission of Model Exam Question paper to the Exam cell 
Mentoring Phase-II report submission 

Remedial Class-II Ends 

Unit V Completion 
Assignment - II (Online) 

Department Association / Club /Professional society activities 

Holiday 

Model Examination Begins (FN) (Weightage 25%) 

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM 
The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three 
days of the completion of the meeting. 
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LAT-VIAT-IIModel Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature 
within three days of the completion of the respective exam. 



December 2025 

W. Day 
78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

Note: 

Date 

01.12.2025 Monday 
02.12.2025 Tuesday 
03.12.2025 Wednesday 

04.12.2025 Thursday 

Day 

05.12.2025 Friday 

06.12.2025 Saturday 
07.12.2025 | Sunday 

08.12.2025 Monday 

09.12.2025 

10.12.2025 Wednesday 

11.12.2025 Thursday 

12.12.2025 Friday 

Tuesday 

13.12.2025 Saturday 

15.12.2025 

14.12.2025 Sunday 
Monday 

17.12.2025 

16.12.2025 Tuesday 

18.12.2025 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

19.12.2025 Friday 

20.12.2025 Saturday 
21:12.2025 Sunday 
22.12.2025 Monday 

23.12.2025 Tuesday 

24.12.2025 Wednesday 

26.12.2025 Friday 

31.12.2025 

27.12.2025 Saturday 

28.12.2025 Sunday 
29.12.2025 Monday 
30.12.2025 Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Model Examination Ends (EN) 

Holiday 

25.12.2025 Thursday Holiday -Christmas 

Issue of No Due Form to Students by HoDs 

Events 

Submission of Result Analysis of Model Examination to the 
Principal by HoDs 

Working Days: 24 

Web portal entry-II Mark submission along with inclusion of 
Model Exam marks 
Collection of No Due forms from students by HoDs 
Submission of LAT-I Answer booklets to the Exam cell 
Last Working Day 

Holiday 

Commencement of End Semester Examinations 

Page5 

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM 
The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three 

days of the completion of the meeting. 

Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM 

IAT-VIAT-IIModel Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature 
within three days of the completion of the respective exam. 



JRAI COLLS FORE 

Schedule of Internal ASsessments: 

W WES 

S.No 

ENGINEERING, 
Potapalayam 

630 612 

Svagangai (D) 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Exam Particulars 

Class Test-I (CTI) 

1. 

Internal Assessment Test-I (LATI) 

Class Test-II (CTII) 
Internal Assessment Test-II (IATII) 
Model Exam 

Submission of Assignment (On or before): 

Model Practical Exam (Planned by 
the respective faculty 
member/Dept.) 

Copy to: All concerned 

S.No Assignment I 

16.09.2025 
Assignment II 

31.10.2025 

Start Date 

04.09.2025 

Page 6 

22.09.2025 

22.10.2025 

06.11.2025 

26.11.2025 

End Date 

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM 

13.09.2025 

27.09.2025 

28.10.2025 

12.11.2025 

03.12.2025 

After Completion of all 12 
Experiments 

Assignment III (Online) 
25.11.2025 

PRINCIPAL 

The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three days of the completion of the meeting. 
IAT-IIAT-IModel Examn Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature within three days of the completion of the respective exam. 
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