

# **SRM MADURAI**

## COLLEGE FOR ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY



Approved by AICTE, New Delhi | Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR – 2025-2026 (ODD) – For I semester UG

AUGUST 2025 Working Days: 10

W.Day	DATE	DAY	EVENTS	
	11-08-2025	Monday	Induction Day 2025	
	12-08-2025	Tuesday	Induction Program Begins	
	13-08-2025	Wednesday		
	14-08-2025	Thursday	Induction Program Ends	
	15-08-2025	Friday	Independence Day-Flag Hoisting	
	16-08-2025	Saturday	Holiday-Krishna Jeyanthi	
	17-08-2025	Sunday	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
1	18-08-2025	Monday	Regular Classes starts for I Semester	
2	19-08-2025	Tuesday	Distribution of Learning Materials through LMS to students	
3	20-08-2025	Wednesday	Distribution of History card	
4	21-08-2025	Thursday	Class Committee Formation-Circulation	
5	22-08-2025	Friday		
6	23-08-2025	Saturday	Dept. Association Inauguration / Event Calendar Submission by S&H HoD	
	24-08-2025	Sunday	= For Submission by Summing	
7	25-08-2025	Monday	Commencement of Class Committee meeting-I	
8	26-08-2025	Tuesday	-	
	27-08-2025	Wednesday	Holiday-Vinayagar Chathurthi	
9	28-08-2025	Thursday		
10	29-08-2025	Friday		
	30-08-2025	Saturday	Holiday	
Hope .	31-08-2025	Sunday		



- Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM
- The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three days of the completion of the meeting.
- IAT-I/IAT-II/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature
  within three days of the completion of the respective exam.

SEPTEMBER 2025	Working Days:	23

SEPTEMBER 2025			Working Days: 23	
W.Day DATE DAY		DAY	EVENTS .	
11	01-09-2025	Monday	Class Committee meeting-I Ends	
12	02-09-2025	Tuesday	Unit-I Completion	
13	03-09-2025	Wednesday		
14	04-09-2025	Thursday	Class Test-I Begins	
	05-09-2025	Friday	Holiday-Miladi Nabi, Onam	
	06-09-2025	Saturday	Holiday	
	07-09-2025	Sunday		
15	08-09-2025	Monday	Verification of Profile/History card	
16	09-09-2025	Tuesday		
17	10-09-2025	Wednesday	Submission of Internal Assessment Test-I(IAT-I) schedule by Exam cell to the Principal	
	11-09-2025	Thursday	Local Holiday-(Immanuel Sekaran Memorial day)	
18	12-09-2025	Friday	Description of National Control of the Control of t	
19	13-09-2025	Saturday	Class Test -I Ends Department Association / Club / Professional society activities	
	14-09-2025	Sunday		
20	15-09-2025	Monday	Engineer's Day Submission of IAT-I Question papers to the Exam Cell	
21	16-09-2025	Tuesday	Assignment -I Submission	
22	17-09-2025	Wednesday	PTA Meeting Invitation to all parents by HoDs	
23	18-09-2025	Thursday		
24	19-09-2025	Friday	Unit -II Completion	
25	20-09-2025	Saturday	Compensation Working day (11.09.2025) Display of Continuous Assessment-I (CA-I) Marks by HoDs in Dept. Notice board	
	21-09-2025	Sunday		
26	22-09-2025	Monday	Internal Assessment Test – I Begins (FN)	
27	23-09-2025	Tuesday		
28	24-09-2025	Wednesday		
29	25-09-2025	Thursday		
30	26-09-2025	Friday		
31	27-09-2025	Saturday	Department Association / Club / Professional society activities Internal Assessment Test – I Ends Parent Teacher Meeting-All Departments (FN)	
	28-09-2025	Sunday		
32	29-09-2025	Monday	Mentoring Phase-I report submission	
33	30-09-2025	Tuesday	Display of consolidated Attendance Percentage for all classes, Intimation of less than 75% attendance to parents Submission of History card verification status I to the Principal by HoDs Pooja Celebration -All Departments Admission Pooja 2026-Vijayadhasami	

- Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM
- The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three days of the completion of the meeting.
- IAT-I/IAT-II/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature within three days of the completion of the respective exam.

W.Day	DATE	DAY	EVENTS	
	01-10-2025	Wednesday	Holiday-Saraswathi Pooja	
	02-10-2025	Thursday	Holiday – Gandhi Jayanthi	
34	03-10-2025	Friday	Submission of Result Analysis of IAT-I to the Principal by HoDs,	
	04-10-2025	Saturday	Holiday	
	05-10-2025	Sunday		
35	06-10-2025	Monday	Submission of IAT-I Answer booklets to the Exam cell Remedial Class-I Commences	
36	07-10-2025	Tuesday	Web portal entry-I Mark submission along with Work Extraction to the Principal by HoDs	
37	08-10-2025	Wednesday		
38	09-10-2025	Thursday		
39	10-10-2025	Friday		
40	11-10-2025	Saturday	Department Association / Club / Professional society activities Remedial Class-I Ends	
	12-10-2025	Sunday	A Company of the Comp	
41	13-10-2025	Monday		
42	14-10-2025	Tuesday		
43	15-10-2025	Wednesday	SRM Group Hygiene day (Honourable Chairman-SRM MCET Birthday) Unit - III Completion	
44	16-10-2025	Thursday		
45	17-10-2025	Friday		
	18-10-2025	Saturday	Holiday	
	19-10-2025	Sunday		
	20-10-2025	Monday	Holiday-Diwali	
	21-10-2025	Tuesday	Holiday-Diwali	
46	22-10-2025	Wednesday	Class Test-II Begins	
47	23-10-2025	Thursday		
48	24-10-2025	Friday		
49	25-10-2025	Saturday	Department Association / Club / Professional society activities	
National S	26-10-2025	Sunday	The state of the s	
50	27-10-2025	Monday	Commencement of Class Committee meeting-II Submission of Internal Assessment Test-II(IAT-II) schedule by Exam cell to the Principal	
51	28-10-2025	Tuesday	Class Test-II Ends	
52	29-10-2025	Wednesday	Display of consolidated Attendance Percentage for all classes, Intimation of less than 75% attendance to parents Submission of History card verification status -II to the Principal by HoDs	
	30-10-2025	Thursday	Local Holiday-Thevar Jayanthi	
53	31-10-2025	Friday	Assignment II Submission Submission of IAT-II Question papers to the Exam Cell	



Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM

The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three days of the completion of the meeting.

IAT-I/IAT-II/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature within three days of the completion of the respective exam.

#### **NOVEMBER 2025**

W.day	DATE	DAY	Working Days: 24 EVENTS	
54	01.11.2025	Saturday	Working Day-Compensation (21.10.2025)	
200	02.11.2025	-	1 (21.10.2023)	
55	03.11.2025		Unit-IV Completion Class Committee meeting-II Ends	
56	04.11.2025	Tuesday	Stands Committee meeting-11 Ends	
57	05.11.2025	Wednesday	Display of Continuous Assessment-II(CA-II) Marks by HoDs in Dept. Notice board	
58	06.11.2025	Thursday	Internal Assessment Test – II Begins (AN) (Weightage 75%)	
59	07.11.2025	Friday	5 ( ) ( sp. 1070)	
60	08.11.2025	Saturday	Department Association / Club / Professional society activities	
	09.11.2025	Sunday	2 - par timent Association / Club/ Froiessional society activities	
61	10.11.2025	Monday		
62	11.11.2025	Tuesday		
63	12.11.2025	Wednesday	Internal Assessment Test – II Ends	
64	13.11.2025	Thursday		
65	14.11.2025	Friday	Submission of Model Exam schedule by Exam cell to the Principal	
66	15.11.2025	Saturday	Compensation Working Day (30.10.2025)  Submission of Status of Observation and Record (Bonafide) to the Principal by HoDs  Submission of Result Analysis of IAT-II to the Principal by HoDs  Submission of IAT-II Answer booklets to the Exam cell	
	16.11.2025	Sunday	Submission of htt-if faiswer booklets to the Example Cen	
67	17.11.2025	Monday	Remedial Class-II Commences	
68	18.11.2025	Tuesday	Web portal entry-II Mark submission along with Work Extraction to the Principal by HoDs Submission of Model Exam Question paper to the Exam cell	
69	19.11.2025	Wednesday	Mentoring Phase-II report submission	
70	20.11.2025	Thursday		
71	21.11.2025	Friday		
72	22.11.2025	Saturday	Remedial Class-II Ends Department Association / Club / Professional society activities	
	23.11.2025	Sunday	Control of the second s	
73	24.11.2025	Monday	Unit V Completion	
74	25.11.2025	Tuesday	Assignment - III (Online)	
75	26.11.2025	Wednesday	Model Examination Begins (FN) (Weightage 25%)	
76	27.11.2025	Thursday		
77		Friday	******	
200	SECTION DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	Saturday	Holiday	
74. 74.	30.11.2025	Sunday		

- Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM
- The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three days of the completion of the meeting.
- IAT-I/IAT-II/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature within three days of the completion of the respective exam.

W. Day	Date	Day	Events	
78	01.12.2025	Monday		
79	02.12.2025	Tuesday		
80	03.12.2025	Wednesday	Model Examination Ends (FN)	
81	04.12.2025	Thursday	Issue of No Due Form to Students by HoDs	
82	05.12.2025	Friday		
	06.12.2025	Saturday	Holiday	
	07.12.2025	Sunday		
83	08.12.2025	Monday	Submission of Result Analysis of Model Examination to the Principal by HoDs Web portal entry-II Mark submission along with inclusion of Model Exam marks	
84	09.12.2025	Tuesday	Collection of No Due forms from students by HoDs Submission of IAT-I Answer booklets to the Exam cell	
85	10.12.2025	Wednesday	Last Working Day	
86	11.12.2025	Thursday		
87	12.12.2025	Friday		
88	13.12.2025	Saturday		
	14.12.2025	Sunday		
89	15.12.2025	Monday		
90	16.12.2025	Tuesday	Commencement of End Semester Examinations	
91	17.12.2025	Wednesday	·	
92	18.12.2025	Thursday		
93	19.12.2025	Friday		
	20.12.2025	Saturday	Holiday	
	21.12.2025	Sunday		
94	22.12.2025	Monday		
95	23.12.2025	Tuesday		
96	24.12.2025	Wednesday		
	25.12.2025	Thursday	Holiday – Christmas	
97	26.12.2025	Friday		
98	27.12.2025	Saturday		
	28.12.2025	Sunday		
99	29.12.2025	Monday	g/Peren.	
100	30.12.2025	Tuesday		
101	31.12.2025	Wednesday		

- Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM
- The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three days of the completion of the meeting.
- IAT-I/IAT-II/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature within three days of the completion of the respective exam.

### **Schedule of Internal Assessments:**

S.No	Exam Particulars	Start Date	End Date
1.	Class Test-I (CTI)	04.09.2025	13.09.2025
2.	Internal Assessment Test-I (IATI)	22.09.2025	27.09.2025
3.	Class Test-II (CTII)	22.10.2025	28.10.2025
4.	Internal Assessment Test-II (IATII)	06.11.2025	12.11.2025
5.	Model Exam	26.11.2025	03.12.2025
6.	Model Practical Exam (Planned by the respective faculty member/Dept.)	After Completion of all 12 Experiments	

## Submission of Assignment (On or before):

S.No	Assignment I	Assignment II	Assignment III (Online)
1.	16.09.2025	31.10.2025	25.11.2025

PRINCIPAL

Copy to: All concerned

630 612 Sivagangai (Dt.)

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM

The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three days of the completion of the meeting.

IAT-I/IAT-II/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature within three days of the completion of the respective exam.